PIM Master™ MW82119B
Passive Intermodulation (PIM) Analyzer
with Site Master™ Cable & Antenna Option
700 MHz 800 MHz 850 MHz 900 MHz 1800 MHz
1900/2100 MHz 2100 MHz 2600 MHz
Page 2 of 16
The PIM Master, with Site Master™ option, provides an integrated test solution, capable of certifying both, passive intermodulation
(PIM) and line sweep performance with a single test instrument. The new PIM Master offers the same ease of use, ruggedness, and

–40 dBm to +20 dBm
Page 10 of 16
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
MW82119B PIM Master™ Passive Intermodulation Analyzer
(must be ordered with ONE frequency option)
Frequency Options (must order one, and one only)
MW82119B-0700 LTE 700
MW82119B-0702 APT 700
MW82119B-0800 LTE 800
MW82119B-0850 Cellular 850
MW82119B-0900 E-GSM 900
MW82119B-0180 DCS 1800
MW82119B-0194 PCS/AWS 1900/2100
MW82119B-0210 UMTS 2100
MW82119B-0260 LTE 2600
Other Options
MW82119B-0019 High Accuracy Power Meter (requires USB power sensor)
MW82119B-0031 GPS Receiver (requires GPS antenna)
MW82119B-0331 Site Master™ Cable and Antenna Analyzer
MW82119B-0098 Standard Calibration to ISO 17025 and/or Z540.1
MW82119B-0099 Premium Calibration to ISO 17025 and/or Z540.1 plus test data
Standard Accessories (included with PIM Master)
Part Number Description
2000-1786-R Soft Carrying Case, Screen Access
2000-1714-R Shoulder Strap
2000-1691-R Stylus with Coiled Tether
2000-1797-R Screen Protector Film, 8.4 in.
1091-422-R Adapter, 7/16 DIN(f) to 7/16 DIN(m), 50 Ω (Connector Saver)
2300-577 Anritsu Software Tool Box for Handheld RF Instruments Disc
633-75 High-capacity Li-Ion Battery Pack
40-187-R AC/DC Power Supply
(Country dependent) AC Power Cable
806-141-R Automotive Power Adapter, 12 VDC, 60 W
2000-1371-R Ethernet Cable, 7 ft/213 cm
3-2000-1498 USB A-mini B Cable, 10 ft/305 cm
10920-00060 Handheld Instruments Documentation Disc
Three-year warranty (battery one-year warranty)
Certificate of Calibration
Miscellaneous Accessories
Part Number Description
2000-1374 Dual Battery Charger
2000-1528-R GPS Antenna, SMA(m) with 15 ft cable
2000-1652-R GPS Antenna, SMA(m) with 1 ft cable
2000-1760-R GPS Antenna, SMA(m), 25 dB gain
67135 Backpack for Accessories
760-259-R Transit Case (holds MW82119A/B PIM Analyzer only)
760-265-R Transit Case (holds MW82119A/B PIM Analyzer plus accessories)
Page 11 of 16
Optional PIM Analyzer Accessories
Part Number Description

  1 971-10-R Cleaning Swabs
  1 11410-00726 Equipment Verification Guide
Ordering Information continued
Page 12 of 16
Ordering Information continued
Optional Power Measurement Accessories
USB Power Sensor (requires instrument with Option 19)
Part Number Description
PSN50 High Accuracy RF Power Sensor, 50 MHz to 6 GHz, –30 dBm to +20 dBm
USB Power Sensors (require instrument with Option 19 or may be used separately with a PC)
Part Number Description
MA24105A Inline Bi-Directional Peak Power Sensor, 350 MHz to 4 GHz, +3 dBm to +51.76 dBm
MA24106A True-RMS RF Power Sensor, 50 MHz to 6 GHz, –40 dBm to +23 dBm
MA24108A True-RMS USB Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 8 GHz, –40 dBm to +20 dBm
MA24118A True-RMS USB Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 18 GHz, –40 dBm to +20 dBm
MA24126A True-RMS USB Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 26 GHz, –40 dBm to +20 dBm
Attenuators (Recommended for power measurement applications only. Not low PIM.)
Part Number Description
3-1010-122 Attenuator (Bi-directional), 20 dB, 5 Watt, DC to 12.4 GHz, N(m) to N(f)
3-1010-123 Attenuator (Bi-directional), 30 dB, 50 Watt, DC to 8.5 GHz, N(m) to N(f)